
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GRA Friday, 15 July 2022

P 5 350 5GS

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 FRENCH WISH Grade order Grade 4 1P 2P 2P 4/1/2N. Staines 537646 5/4264

 2 MISS COUSENS Grade order Grade 4 1P 2P 2P 4/1/2F. Hancock 532594 10/9240

 3 DAISY'S GOLD Grade order Grade 4 1P 6P 2P 4/1/2W. Kempshall 534149 7/4192

 4 CHERRY CHUNKER Grade order Grade 4 1P 7P 2P 4/1/2R. Newstead 531348 7/6192

 5 THAI WARRIOR Grade order Grade 5 1P 1P 1P 5/1C. Gardoll 542833 4/3244

 6 SAM AND BILL Grade order Grade 5 2P 5P 1P 5/4G. Hancock 538677 5/0204

 7 COBBER DUDE Grade order Grade 5 2P 3P 4P 5/3G. Hancock 548650 2/1192

 8 BACK AND FORTH Grade order Grade 5 2P 4P 4P 5/1F. Geary 538622 6/5174

 9 CHAMPAGNE BONUS Grade order Grade 5 2P 5P 4M 5/1E. Harris 522080 6/5151

 10 RAINBOW DANCER Grade order Grade 5 2P 7P 7P 5/2F. Collings 541247 3/2129
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 1 BEEN FRAMED Last start winner GRA, 03/07/2022, R7, P 1P 3P 1P 5/2B. Ellis 550132 3/2231

 2 VIRAL Last start winner CAS, 07/07/2022, R12, P 1P 3P 2P 5/1T. Anlezark 531059 4/3201

 3 BOW ZARR DASHIAN Last start winner GRA, 06/07/2022, R1, P 1P 4P 7P 5/4A. Barnes 537229 1/088

 4 ORARA MULLET Last start winner CAS, 07/07/2022, R2, P 1P 5P 5P 5/4G. Smith 539470 1/081

 5 CANDY KAOS Last start placegetter GRA, 10/07/2022, R4, P 3P 3P 3P 5/1C. Last 529669 8/5198

 6 REMEMBERING Last start placegetter GRA, 10/07/2022, R7, P 3P 6P 6P 5/3C. Suttle 540544 3/1177

 7 EYE IN SKY Last start placegetter GRA, 08/07/2022, R6, P 2P 5P 6P 5/1E. Harris 537455 6/5168

 8 ROBELL SKYLA Last start placegetter CAS, 05/07/2022, R5, P 2P 6P 2P 5/4B. Ellis 542706 1/0165

 9 JERICHO TUCK Last start placegetter GRA, 06/07/2022, R11, P 2P 5P 7P 5/1A. Taylor 530456 9/3162

 10 PHANTOM MENACE Last start placegetter GRA, 10/07/2022, R5, P 3P 5P 7P 5/1S. Kempshall 542248 4/3156

 11 LAPORTE 1 Last start placegetter GRA, 08/07/2022, R6, P 3P 6P 3Y 5/2S. Attwater 523432 5/2131

 12 HOOPER COOPER Weighted points score GRA, 11/06/2022, R11, P 3P 1P 3P 5/1G. Smith 538279 5/3264

 13 HAVE A HEART 2 Weighted points score GRA, 10/07/2022, R12, P 5P 1P 2P 5/4C. Suttle 540536 3/0210

 14 QUEEN WOK Weighted points score GRA, 10/07/2022, R8, P 7P 2P 1P 5/3M. Landrigan 552323 2/1198

 15 TAHLEE GIRL Weighted points score GRA, 10/07/2022, R7, P 5P 3P 3P 5/2M. Bowe 528190 3/2168

 16 KELSO QUEEN Weighted points score GRA, 10/07/2022, R6, P 4P 3P 5P 5/1R. O'Neill 538917 9/7165

 17 WILSON PLACE Weighted points score GRA, 10/07/2022, R3, P 7P 7P 4P 5/3M. Bowe 531446 7/1147

 18 PATONGA DAVE Weighted points score RIC, 26/06/2022, R6, P 7P 4P 1P 5/2J. Simpson 540916 5/2146

 19 MUNDY VALLEY Weighted points score CAS, 23/06/2022, R11, P 5P 3P 6P 5/1D. Winters 541801 5/4141

 20 TIME TO ENJOY Weighted points score GRA, 10/07/2022, R3, P 6P 4P 3P 5/4C. Suttle 540530 1/0141

 21 MISS DUDETTE Weighted points score GRA, 10/07/2022, R5, P 5P 6P 2P 5/4G. Hancock 548651 1/0138

 22 HIGH LIGHTER Weighted points score GRA, 10/07/2022, R6, P 7P 8P 4P 5/1B. Woods 532983 8/3135

 23 MAK MCGRAW Weighted points score GRA, 10/07/2022, R6, P 5P 5P 5P 5/3S. Spratt 545080 2/1135

 24 YANDICOOGINA Weighted points score GRA, 10/07/2022, R5, P 6P 5P 3P 5/4C. Suttle 540542 1/0132

 25 TRANQUIL NEBO 2 Weighted points score CAS, 07/07/2022, R6, P 5P 6P 4P 5/3G. Robertson 539576 3/1132

 26 CHARCOAL VALLEY 2 Weighted points score GRA, 10/07/2022, R9, P 7P 6P 7P 5/4R. O'Neill 536099 3/0120

 27 BLAZING BOB Weighted points score GRA, 08/07/2022, R5, P 6P 1P 1P 5/4M. Landrigan 552320 2/0115

 28 TRANQUIL JOKER Weighted points score CAS, 05/07/2022, R5, P 7P 4P 2P 5/4G. Robertson 539577 1/0114

 29 FINE AND FABIO Weighted points score GRA, 10/07/2022, R5, P 8P 6P 5P 5/4B. Woods 532981 3/0111

 30 MISTER TYRELL Weighted points score GRA, 10/07/2022, R6, P 8P 4P 2P 5/4C. Suttle 540543 1/0105

 31 ALI'S MATE Weighted points score GRA, 10/07/2022, R6, P 6P 8P 1P 5/4W. Blanch 549923 1/0102
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 32 BURN THE EDGE Weighted points score CAS, 02/06/2022, R12, P 5P 5P 8P 5/1D. Winters 541803 5/499

 33 POLARIZER 3 Weighted points score GRA, 10/07/2022, R8, P 4P 4P 6P 5/4S. Kempshall 544037 2/099

 34 ARMIDALE ROAD 2 Weighted points score TAR, 25/06/2022, R2, Y 5Y 8P 3Y 5/4K. Dodson 539207 1/094

 35 UNBEARABLE 1 Weighted points score TAR, 25/06/2022, R6, Y 8Y 7P 3Y 5/4K. Dodson 544962 1/088

 36 THIS ZULU Weighted points score CAS, 05/07/2022, R5, P 6P 5P 4P 5/4L. Green 539883 1/081

 37 FLIGHT TO MARS Weighted points score GRA, 10/07/2022, R7, P 6P 4P 8P 5/4B. Woods 532974 2/075

 38 FAST AND FABIO Weighted points score GRA, 08/07/2022, R5, P 7P 8P 4P 5/3B. Woods 532970 3/169

 39 ENTRANCING 2 Weighted points score GRA, 10/07/2022, R12, P 7P 6P 7P 5/4R. Littlefield 548874 2/063
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 1 HALF PAST TIPSY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GRA, 03/07/2022, R4, P 1P 3P 5/4A. Woods 553228 1/0140

 2 GARY THE GOAT Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GRA, 06/07/2022, R1, P 1P 3P 5/4C. Last 553683 1/0140

 3 JUMBO OZAKI Last start placegetter GRA, 10/07/2022, R2, P 2P M/1S. Kempshall 553068 0/0134

 4 EDGE GAMBLER Last start placegetter GRA, 10/07/2022, R1, P 2P 2P 5P M/1P. Lavis 539065 0/0116

 5 SMART TIMES Last start placegetter GRA, 10/07/2022, R2, P 3P 5P 3P M/1C. Gardoll 542891 0/096

 6 SHELLY MAREE Last start placegetter GRA, 10/07/2022, R1, P 3P 6P 7P M/1N. Staines 545193 0/078

 7 EVE AND JAN Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts CAS, 07/07/2022, R1, P 4P 3P 4P M/1E. Harris 545297 0/0112

 8 PHANTOM PHOENIX Unplaced after 1 start GRA, 10/07/2022, R2, P 4P M/1T. Barton 550804 0/058

 9 WIDGEE WOMAN 2 Weighted points score GRA, 10/07/2022, R2, P 5P 5P 4P M/1R. Littlefield 548872 0/062

 10 SKINNY WIT 3 Weighted points score GRA, 10/07/2022, R1, P 5P 5P M/1A. Woods 553227 0/052
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 1 CHOOSE WELL 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GRA, 08/07/2022, R3, P 3P 6P M/1S. Keep 546225 0/0114

 2 MISS DESTRUCTION Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts CAS, 16/06/2022, R1, P 6P 3P 6Y M/1E. Attwater 549918 0/082

 3 TECHNO TERROR 2 Unplaced after 1 start GRA, 08/07/2022, R1, P 5P M/1S. Barton 549385 0/075

 4 OUR BOY ROCKY Unplaced after 1 start GRA, 10/07/2022, R1, P 7P M/1A. Zarb 550984 0/033

 5 BEAR BONUS Weighted points score GRA, 08/07/2022, R3, P 4P 6P 4P M/1E. Harris 549598 0/087

 6 SPRING BISTRO Weighted points score GRA, 08/07/2022, R3, P 5P 5P M/1S. Board 549969 0/066

 7 RUSSELL'S DUCK 1 Weighted points score GRA, 08/07/2022, R2, P 5P 6P 4P M/1R. Milham 549916 0/064

 8 WIDGEE WOMAN 1 Weighted points score GRA, 10/07/2022, R2, P 5P 5P 4P M/1R. Littlefield 548872 0/062

 9 WIRADJURI CAM Weighted points score GRA, 08/07/2022, R1, P 6P (FEL)P 4P M/1N. Staines 545194 0/062

 10 INNER LIGHT 1 Weighted points score BGC, 26/06/2022, R2, 3 4P 5P 5P M/1B. Hastie 548837 0/057

 11 SKINNY WIT 1 Weighted points score GRA, 10/07/2022, R1, P 5P 5P M/1A. Woods 553227 0/052

 12 GINGER BONUS Weighted points score GRA, 06/07/2022, R1, P 7P 6P 6P M/1E. Harris 545302 0/046
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 1 DIAMOND JILL Last start placegetter GRA, 08/07/2022, R9, P 3P 2P 4P 1/1F. Hancock 532595 12/11309

 2 SEPTIMO Weighted points score GRA, 06/07/2022, R5, P 6P 7P 5P 1/1B. Woods 521991 17/7112

 3 GYPSY ROAD Last start winner GRA, 06/07/2022, R5, P 1P 5P 7P 2/1/2E. Harris 541434 7/6240

 4 MORT FOR SHORT Last start placegetter GRA, 08/07/2022, R9, P 2P 5P 4P 2/1/2B. Northfield 540585 10/8229

 5 SPEEDY BLUE Last start winner GRA, 08/07/2022, R6, P 1P 2P 1P 4/1/2K. Turner 523480 5/4195

 6 MANTON LARRY Last start winner GRA, 06/07/2022, R11, P 1P 7P 7P 4/1/2N. Staines 539863 5/4159

 7 GO BANANAS 2 Last start placegetter CAS, 30/06/2022, R8, P 3P 4P 1P 4/1/2S. Kempshall 529919 8/6243

 8 SCAMSTER Dropping in grade GRA, 08/07/2022, R9, P 5P 3P 4P 4/1/2G. Sattler 532380 7/6204

 9 PERFECT NANGAR 2 Weighted points score GRA, 06/07/2022, R7, P 6P 4P 6P 4/1/1R. Bender 525551 16/7192
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 1 PERFECT NANGAR 1 Dropping in grade GRA, 06/07/2022, R7, P 6P 4P 6P 4/1/2R. Bender 525551 16/8192

 2 GO BANANAS 1 Weighted points score CAS, 30/06/2022, R8, P 3P 4P 1P 5/3S. Kempshall 529919 8/1243

 3 FLICK THE JOKER Weighted points score GRA, 08/07/2022, R5, P 3P 3P 3P 5/2W. Kempshall 540924 4/2234

 4 EUREKA REMI Weighted points score GRA, 10/07/2022, R10, P 7P 2P 1P 5/2A. Woods 545215 6/2228

 5 HAVE A HEART 1 Weighted points score GRA, 10/07/2022, R12, P 5P 1P 2P 5/2C. Suttle 540536 3/2210

 6 MR. DUDE Weighted points score GRA, 10/07/2022, R12, P 4P 1P 2P 5/1G. Hancock 538676 5/3201

 7 REDBACK ALFIE Weighted points score CAS, 07/07/2022, R3, P 5P 2P 4P 5/3G. Smith 538284 7/1153

 8 IMOGEN ROSE Weighted points score GRA, 10/07/2022, R10, P 5P 8P 2P 5/1M. Bowe 534115 6/4153

 9 MAGNUM KEY EYE Weighted points score GRA, 10/07/2022, R10, P 4P 3P 5P 5/4C. Last 540451 3/0141

 10 TRANQUIL NEBO 1 Weighted points score CAS, 07/07/2022, R6, P 5P 6P 4P 5/3G. Robertson 539576 3/1132

 11 LAPORTE 2 Weighted points score GRA, 08/07/2022, R6, P 3P 6P 3Y 5/2S. Attwater 523432 5/2131

 12 OH SO BRO Weighted points score GRA, 08/07/2022, R5, P 5P 5P 3P 5/3B. Woods 532978 2/1120

 13 CHARCOAL VALLEY 1 Weighted points score GRA, 10/07/2022, R9, P 7P 6P 7P 5/2R. O'Neill 536099 3/2120

 14 POLARIZER 2 Weighted points score GRA, 10/07/2022, R8, P 4P 4P 6P 5/3S. Kempshall 544037 2/199

 15 ARMIDALE ROAD 1 Weighted points score TAR, 25/06/2022, R2, Y 5Y 8P 3Y 5/4K. Dodson 539207 1/094

 16 UNBEARABLE 2 Weighted points score TAR, 25/06/2022, R6, Y 8Y 7P 3Y 5/4K. Dodson 544962 1/088

 17 RAM'S BONUS Weighted points score GRA, 10/07/2022, R9, P 4P 6P 6P 5/3E. Harris 525209 7/184

 18 ENTRANCING 1 Weighted points score GRA, 10/07/2022, R12, P 7P 6P 7P 5/3R. Littlefield 548874 2/163
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 1 DOUBLE KLATCHES Grade order Grade 4 1P 3P 1P 4/1/2S. Kempshall 528673 13/5264

 2 SON OF THIRTY Grade order Grade 4 1P 5P 7P 4/1/2M. Landrigan 540250 9/5228

 3 MAX'S MAGIC Grade order Grade 5 2P 1P 1P 5/2R. Andrews 550622 3/2264

 4 MR. BIRMINGHAM Grade order Grade 5 2P 1P 4P 5/2J. Northfield 542854 4/2237

 5 FERNANDO MIMMA Grade order Grade 5 1P 5P 1P 5/3P. Lavis 537064 7/1234

 6 UNDIVIDED Grade order Grade 5 2P 2P 4P 5/1E. Harris 541429 10/2231

 7 HARRISON HOUSE Grade order Grade 5 3P 4P 1P 5/3T. Robinson 536825 5/1205

 8 UNCLE PAT Grade order Grade 5 2P 6P 3P 5/1T. Kunde 544592 5/3186

 9 CASH UPFRONT Grade order Grade 5 1P 7P 7P 5/3F. Geary 527477 5/1159

 10 DASHA TULLAMORE Grade order Grade 5 3P 7P 6P 5/1A. Taylor 533774 5/4144
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 1 GO BANANAS 1 Weighted points score CAS, 30/06/2022, R8, P 3P 4P 1P 5/3S. Kempshall 529919 8/1243

 2 FLICK THE JOKER Weighted points score GRA, 08/07/2022, R5, P 3P 3P 3P 5/2W. Kempshall 540924 4/2234

 3 EUREKA REMI Weighted points score GRA, 10/07/2022, R10, P 7P 2P 1P 5/2A. Woods 545215 6/2228

 4 HAVE A HEART 1 Weighted points score GRA, 10/07/2022, R12, P 5P 1P 2P 5/2C. Suttle 540536 3/2210

 5 MR. DUDE Weighted points score GRA, 10/07/2022, R12, P 4P 1P 2P 5/1G. Hancock 538676 5/3201

 6 REDBACK ALFIE Weighted points score CAS, 07/07/2022, R3, P 5P 2P 4P 5/3G. Smith 538284 7/1153

 7 IMOGEN ROSE Weighted points score GRA, 10/07/2022, R10, P 5P 8P 2P 5/1M. Bowe 534115 6/4153

 8 MAGNUM KEY EYE Weighted points score GRA, 10/07/2022, R10, P 4P 3P 5P 5/4C. Last 540451 3/0141

 9 TRANQUIL NEBO 1 Weighted points score CAS, 07/07/2022, R6, P 5P 6P 4P 5/3G. Robertson 539576 3/1132

 10 LAPORTE 2 Weighted points score GRA, 08/07/2022, R6, P 3P 6P 3Y 5/2S. Attwater 523432 5/2131

 11 OH SO BRO Weighted points score GRA, 08/07/2022, R5, P 5P 5P 3P 5/3B. Woods 532978 2/1120

 12 CHARCOAL VALLEY 1 Weighted points score GRA, 10/07/2022, R9, P 7P 6P 7P 5/2R. O'Neill 536099 3/2120

 13 POLARIZER 2 Weighted points score GRA, 10/07/2022, R8, P 4P 4P 6P 5/3S. Kempshall 544037 2/199

 14 ARMIDALE ROAD 1 Weighted points score TAR, 25/06/2022, R2, Y 5Y 8P 3Y 5/4K. Dodson 539207 1/094

 15 UNBEARABLE 2 Weighted points score TAR, 25/06/2022, R6, Y 8Y 7P 3Y 5/4K. Dodson 544962 1/088

 16 RAM'S BONUS Weighted points score GRA, 10/07/2022, R9, P 4P 6P 6P 5/3E. Harris 525209 7/184

 17 ENTRANCING 1 Weighted points score GRA, 10/07/2022, R12, P 7P 6P 7P 5/3R. Littlefield 548874 2/163
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 1 HANK THE TANK 2 Last start placegetter GRA, 08/07/2022, R1, P 3P 3P 3P M/1R. Littlefield 552270 0/0152

 2 CHOOSE WELL 1 Last start placegetter GRA, 08/07/2022, R3, P 3P 6P M/1S. Keep 546225 0/0114

 3 TECHNO TERROR 1 Unplaced after 1 start GRA, 08/07/2022, R1, P 5P M/1S. Barton 549385 0/075

 4 MARINUS Unplaced after 1 start GRA, 03/07/2022, R1, P 6P M/1F. Hancock 542170 0/042

 5 RUSSELL'S DUCK 2 Weighted points score GRA, 08/07/2022, R2, P 5P 6P 4P M/1R. Milham 549916 0/064

 6 INNER LIGHT 2 Weighted points score BGC, 26/06/2022, R2, 3 4P 5P 5P M/1B. Hastie 548837 0/057

 7 SKINNY WIT 2 Weighted points score GRA, 10/07/2022, R1, P 5P 5P M/1A. Woods 553227 0/052
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 1 HANK THE TANK 1 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GRA, 08/07/2022, R1, P

GBN, 01/07/2022, R1, P

GBN, 24/06/2022, R1, P

3P 3P 3P M/1R. Littlefield 552270 0/0152
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